

Court No. - 81

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 7312 of 2025

Appellant :- Pankaj Kumar Singh Alias Golu Yadav

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Adarsh Kumar Rai, Swapnesh Singh, Sr.
Advocate

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Manoj Bajaj, J.

Admit.

Summon the trial court record.

Put up this case as fresh on 22nd September, 2025.

Meanwhile, learned State Counsel shall file counter affidavit/objection.

Order Date :- 20.8.2025

Brijesh